SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13085/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2010 in ITA No.1330/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

FEDERAL BANK LTD.

DY.COMMR.OF I.T C

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DY.COMMR.OF I.T CIRCLE-I

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Markose, Adv.

> Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv. Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag this petition with S.L.P. (C) No.8956 of 2011.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Maunu Sunce | Assistant Registrar